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Main Office schooloffice@pinespringsprepva.org (984) 768-1200
Shelton Jefferies Executive Director Grades K-11 sjefferies@pinespringsprepva.org
Brittany Holland Primary (Knd-8th) Principal Grades K-8 bholland@pinespringsprepva.org 1016 (984) 600-8177
Jade Stevenson Library Media Specialist Grades K-8 jstevenson@pinespringsprepva.org 1047 (984) 600-8198
Molly Palmer Elementary School Counselor Grades K-5 mpalmer@pinespringsprepva.org 1004 (984) 600-8167
Richelle Sutton Elementary School Teacher Grade K rsutton@pinespringsprepva.org 1008 (984) 600-8160
Jillian Campbell Elementary School Teacher Grade K jcampbell@pinespringsprepva.org 1033 (984) 600-5700
Sue Falotico Elementary School Teacher Grade 1 sfalotico@pinespringsprepva.org 1023 (984) 600-8174
Tracy Vannurden Elementary School Teacher Grade 1 tvannurden@pinespringsprepva.org 1054 (919) 346-7113
Allyson DeMay Elementary School Teacher Grade 2 ademay@pinespringsprepva.org 1009 (984) 600-8161
Ansley Brooks Elementary School Teacher Grade 2 abrooks@pinespringsprepva.org 1076 (984) 600-8229
Ashley Sales Elementary School Teacher Grade 3 asales@pinespringsprepva.org 1011 (984) 600-8163
Lauren Carter Elementary School Teacher Grade 3 lcarter@pinespringsprepva.org 1030 (984) 600-5300
Tiffany Fogelquist Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 tfogelquist@pinespringsprepva.org 1034 (984) 600-5800
Mary de Jonge Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 mdejonge@pinespringsprepva.org 1017 (984) 600-8168
Shyloh Fogleman Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 sfogleman@pinespringsprepva.org 1078 (984) 600-8230
Whitney Hummons Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 whummons@pinespringsprepva.org 1002 (984) 600-8166
Demetria Lemons Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 dlemons@pinespringsprepva.org 1044 (984) 600-8195
Ellen Scherr Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 escherr@pinespringsprepva.org 1050 (984) 600-8199
Kristine Caroppoli Middle School Counselor Grades 6-8 kcaroppoli@pinespringsprepva.org 1005 (984) 600-8157
Victoria Lockhart Middle School Teacher Grade 6 ELA vlockhart@pinespringsprepva.org 1012 (984) 600-8153
Josh Cockerham Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Math jcockerham@pinespringsprepva.org 1048 (984) 600-1684
Willie Nicholson Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Science wnicholson@pinespringsprepva.org 1021 (984) 600-8172
Shaneika Anderson Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Social Studies sanderson@pinespringsprepva.org 1041 (984) 600-8187
Amanda White Middle School Teacher Grade 7 ELA awhite@pinespringsprepva.org 1042 (984) 600-8193
Melissa Nies Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Math mnies@pinespringsprepva.org 1064 (984) 768-1002
Jennifer Lytch Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Science jlytch@pinespringsprepva.org 1052 (919) 285-1909
Holly Allen Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Social Studies hallen@pinespringsprepva.org 1040 (984) 600-8186
Jacey Gorman Middle School Teacher Grade 8 ELA jgorman@pinespringsprepva.org 1073 (984) 600-8216
Lorie Bell Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Math lbell@pinespringsprepva.org 1032 (984) 600-5600
Katynna Tulpan Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Science ktulpan@pinespringsprepva.org 1077 (984) 600-8219
Emily Pollpeter Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Social Studies epollpeter@pinespringsprepva.org 1061 (984) 600-5265
Melissa Moltenbrey Middle School Teacher Grades 6-8 CTE mmoltenbrey@pinespringsprepva.org 1046 (984) 600-8197
Jeffrey Lindstrom Middle School Teacher Grades 6-8 CTE jlindstrom@pinespringsprepva.org 1056 (919) 762-6620
Micah Hendrix Middle School Teacher Grades 6-8 PE mhendrix@pinespringsprepva.org 1081 (984) 600-8235
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Jonathan Matthews Secondary (9th-11th) Principal Grades 9-11 jmatthews@pinespringsprepva.org 1027 (984) 600-8182
Sara Kordbacheh High School Counselor Grades 9-11 skordbacheh@pinespringsprepva.org 1007 (984) 600-8159
David Pervine CRE Coordinator Grades 9-11 dpervine@pinespringsprepva.org 1031 (984) 600-5400
Taylor Thomas High School Teacher Grades 9-11 ELA tthomas@pinespringsprepva.org 1018 (984) 600-8169
Heather Carter High School Teacher Grades 9-11 ELA hcarter@pinespringsprepva.org 1020 (984) 600-8171
Charles Carter High School Teacher Grades 9-11 ELA ccarter@pinespringsprepva.org 1069 (984) 600-8232
Ashley Jefferson High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Math ajefferson@pinespringsprepva.org 1049 (984) 600-5006
Jeremy Magee High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Math jmagee@pinespringsprepva.org 1051 (984) 600-8203
Sarah Trinidad High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Science strinidad@pinespringsprepva.org 1022 (984) 600-8173
Dana Delpha High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Science ddelpha@pinespringsprepva.org 1068 (984) 600-8213
Felicia Starr High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Science fstarr@pinespringsprepva.org 1075 (984) 600-8218
Steven Ramsey High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Social Studies sramsey@pinespringsprepva.org 1006 (984) 600-8158
John Sosebee High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Social Studies jsosebee@pinespringsprepva.org 1010 (984) 600-8162
Windy Sipe High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Social Studies wsipe@pinespringsprepva.org 1074 (984) 600-8217
Jennifer O’Neill High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Spanish joneill@pinespringsprepva.org 1029 (984) 600-5200
Alisha Gillie High School Teacher Grades 9-11 CTE agillie@pinespringsprepva.org 1036 (984) 600-1800
Keri Kelly High School Teacher Grades 9-11 CTE kkelly@pinespringsprepva.org 1037 (984) 600-8183
Laurel MacIntyre High School Teacher Grades 9-11 CTE lmacintyre@pinespringsprepva.org 1057 (984) 225-1561
Sarah McCabe High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Health and PE smccabe@pinespringsprepva.org 1058 (984) 600-1622
Tamla Boone High School Teacher Grades 9-11 Art tboone@pinespringsprepva.org 1080 (984) 600-1682
Tracie Moss Special Programs Administrator Grades K-11 tmoss@pinespringsprepva.org 1015 (984) 600-8165
Syreeta Foster Special Programs Coordinator Grades K-11 sfoster@pinespringsprepva.org 1070 (984) 600-8233
Ashlie McLauchlin EC Self-Contained Teacher Grades K-12 amclauchlin@pinespringsprepva.org 1063 (984) 768-1001
Hannah Smith EC Self-Contained Teacher Grades K-12 hsmith@pinespringsprepva.org 1065 (984) 600-8206
Theresa Clark EC Teacher Grades K-5 tclark@pinespringsprepva.org 1014 (984) 600-8154
Danielle TestaverdeEC Teacher Grades K-5 dtestaverde@pinespringsprepva.org 1026 (984) 600-8176
Vania Hope EC Teacher Grades K-5 vhope@pinespringsprepva.org 1059 (984) 600-1625
Riva Gomez EC Teacher Grades 6-8 rgomez@pinespringsprepva.org 1028 (984) 600-8189
Michele Snyder EC Teacher Grades 6-8 msnyder@pinespringsprepva.org 1055 (919) 346-7437
KaTrina Quinn EC Teacher Grades 6-8 kquinn@pinespringsprepva.org 1072 (984) 600-8215
Sarah Robinson EC Teacher Grades 6-8 srobinson@pinespringsprepva.org 1079 (984) 600-8231
Cherie Tharp EC Teacher Grades 9-11 ctharp@pinespringsprepva.org 1053 (919) 346-6509
Jennifer Delerme EC Teacher Grades 9-11 jdelerme@pinespringsprepva.org 1062 (984) 600-5617
Heather Carver EC Teacher Grades 9-11 hcarver@pinespringsprepva.org 1071 (984) 600-8234
Manny Delerme EC Teacher Grades 9-11 mdelerme@pinespringsprepva.org 1067 (984) 600-8211
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Laura Zuber Operations Manager Grades K-11 lzuber@pinespringsprepva.org 1001 (984) 768-1201
Jaimee Miller Community Engagement Specialist Grades K-11 jmiller@pinespringsprepva.org 1035 (984) 768-1200
Christine Baird SIS Coordinator Grades K-11 cbaird@pinespringsprepva.org 1060 (984) 600-1673
Isabel Miller School Registrar Grades K-11 imiller@pinespringsprepva.org 1038 (984) 600-8184
Karina Kendrick Student Attendance Specialist Grades K-11 kkendrick@pinespringsprepva.org 1043 (984) 600-8194
Brittany Reese Special Programs Registrar Grades K-11 breese@pinespringsprepva.org 1045 (984) 600-8196
Rebecca Beaulieu Testing Coordinator Grades K-11 rbeaulieu@pinespringsprepva.org 1066 (984) 600-8209


